

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FREDRICK PETERSON,

Appellant,

v.

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP,

Respondent.

No. 94839-9

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER
TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW3

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE4

 A. The Meilinger Lawsuit4

 B. DWT Makes Repeated Efforts to Resolve the Fee Dispute on Reasonable Terms.5

 C. DWT Prevails at Trial and is Awarded Prevailing Party Attorneys’ Fees.7

 D. DWT Prevails on Appeal.....7

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED8

 A. RAP 13.4(b)(1)—This Case Does not Conflict with Decisions of this Court.10

 1. DWT was the Prevailing Party.10

 2. The Fee Agreement was Valid and Enforceable.13

 B. RAP 13.4(b)(2)—This Case Does not Conflict with other Decisions of the Court of Appeals.....14

 C. RAP 13.4(b)(4)—This Case Does Not Present a Matter of Substantial Public Interest in Need of Review.16

 D. Mr. Peterson’s Arguments Cannot be Reconciled with the Unchallenged Facts Below.17

 E. Mr. Peterson Tries to Raise New Legal Theories.....18

V. FEES20

VI. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Am. Fed. Savs. & Loan Ass'n v. McCaffrey</i> , 107 Wn.2d 181, 728 P.2d 155 (1986).....	11, 12
<i>Am. Nursery Prods., Inc. v. Indian Wells Orchards</i> , 115 Wn.2d 217, 797 P.2d 477 (1990).....	12, 13
<i>Bogle & Gates, PLLC v. Holly Mountain Res.</i> , 108 Wn. App. 557, 32 P.3d 1002 (2001).....	17
<i>Chism v. Tri-State Const., Inc.</i> , 193 Wn. App. 818, 374 P.3d 193 (2016).....	19
<i>Kysar v. Lambert</i> , 76 Wn. App. 470, 887 P.2d 431 (1995).....	15
<i>Marassi v. Lau</i> , 71 Wn. App. 912, 859 P.2d 605 (1993), <i>abrogated on other grounds by Wachovia SBA Lending, Inc. v. Kraft</i> , 165 Wn.2d 481, 200 P.3d 683 (2009).....	9, 15
<i>Marine Enters., Inc. v. Sec. Pac. Trading Corp.</i> , 50 Wn. App. 768, 750 P.2d 1290 (1988).....	15
<i>Meilinger, et al. v. Mr. Peterson, et al.</i> , King County Superior Court, No. 10-2-27584-3 SEA	4, 5, 6, 7
<i>New Meadows Holding Co. v. Wash. Water Power Co.</i> , 102 Wn.2d 495, 687 P.2d 212 (1984).....	19
<i>Riss v. Angel</i> , 131 Wn.2d 612, 934 P.2d 669 (1997).....	12
<i>Schmidt v. Cornerstone Invs., Inc.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 148, 795 P.2d 1143 (1990).....	12
<i>Soccolo Constr., Inc. v. City of Renton</i> , 158 Wn.2d 506, 145 P.3d 371 (2006).....	12

<i>Silverdale Hotel Assocs. v. Lomas & Nettleton Co.</i> , 36 Wn. App. 762, 677 P.2d 773 (1984).....	14
<i>Smith v. Shannon</i> , 100 Wn.2d 26, 666 P.2d 351 (1983).....	19
<i>Stott v. Cervantes</i> , 23 Wn. App. 346, 595 P.2d 563 (1979).....	15
<i>Timothy Whelan Law Assocs. v. Kruppe</i> , 409 Ill. App. 3d 359, 947 N.E.2d 366 (2011).....	17

Statutes

RCW 4.84.330	11, 17
--------------------	--------

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary (7th ed. 1999)	11
RAP 2.5.....	19
RAP 13.4.....	8
RAP 13.4 (b).....	3
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	3, 10
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	14
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	3, 16
RAP 18.1 (j).....	20
RPC 1.5.....	<i>passim</i>
RPC 1.5(a)	11, 18
RPC 8.4.....	8, 9
RPC 8.4(a)	18
